      Silicon RF Power Semiconductors
Application Note for Silicon RF Power Semiconductors
1/10
APPLICATION NOTE
Document NO. AN-VHF-047-A
Date      : 15th Sep. ‘09
Rev. date :  22 th Jun. 2010
Prepared  : Y.Takase

1.2 0.01 6.44 38.1 1.31 68.1 65.0
1.3 0.04 6.63 38.2 1.34 68.7 65.6
1.4 0.14 6.79 38.3 1.36 69.2 66.1
1.5 0.36 6.93 38.4 1.39 69.6 66.6
1.6 0.71 7.10 38.5 1.41 70.0 67.0
1.7 1.14 7.23 38.6 1.43 70.4 67.4
1.8 1.57 7.34 38.7 1.44 70.6 67.7
1.9 1.99 7.45 38.7 1.46 70.9 68.1
2.0 2.37 7.56 38.8 1.48 71.1 68.3
RD07MUS2B single-stage amplifier RF performance at f=135-175MHz,Vdd=7.2V
- AN-VHF-047-A-
Application Note for Silicon RF Power Semiconductors
10/10
RD07MUS2B single-stage amplifier equivalent circuit (@f=135 to 175MHz)
Parts Type Value Type name
C1 100pF GRM2162C1H101GD01E
C2 56pF GRM2162C1H560GD01E
C3 43pF GRM2162C1H430GD01E
C4 22pF GRM2162C1H220GD01E
C5 22pF GRM2162C1H220GD01E
C6 100pF GRM2162C1H101GD01E
C7 20pF GRM2162C1H200GD01E
C8 100pF GRM2162C1H101GD01E
C9 22000pF GRM216R11H223KA01E
C10 1000pF GRM216R11H102KA01E
C11 1000pF GRM216R11H102KA01E
C12 22000pF GRM216R11H223KA01E
C13 22µF A0603
R1 2.2 OHM RPC10T2R2J